
 
|Government of the People’s Republic of Bangladesh. 

Bangladesh Marine Academy, Pabna. 

www.macademypabna.gov.bd 

 

INVITATION FOR TENDER 

 
01. Ministry/Division                                       Ministry of Shipping 
02 Agency                                                       Bangladesh Marine Academy, Pabna 
03. Procuring Entity Name                              Commandant, Bangladesh Marine Academy. Pabna 
05. Procuring Entity District                                       Pabna 
06. Invitation Ref. No.                                                18.25.7616.001.07.001.2022-23-1 
07. Date                                                                       23-10-2022 
08. Procurement Method                                            National  Open Tendering Method  (OTM) 
09. Budget & Source of Fund                                     GOB 
10. Tender Package No.                                    Package No.OTM- 01/2022-23 
11. Tender Package Name                                1.Supply of Training Equipment (Marine Radar, Marine Boiler & Fire Pump) 

2.Supply of  Computer. 
3. Enlistment for the supply of various stores 
4. Supply of Air Conditioner and Electrical Items 
5. Supply of Full time rental AC Micro (1 no/11 Seated) with driver 
 

12. Tender Publication Date                                      On or before 23 -10-2022.  
13 Tender Last Selling Date                                     15-11-2022 (During office hour). 
14. Tender Closing date and time.                             16-11-2022 on or before 12.00 Noon. 
15. Tender Opening date and time                             16-11-2022 on or after 12.30 pm. 
16. Name and Address of the office for Selling 

tender documents 
Office of the Accounts Officer, Bangladesh Marine Academy, Bera, Pabana. 
 

17. Name and Address of the office for Opening & 
receiving tender documents                  

Chairman, Tender Opening committee, Bangladesh Marine Academy, Pabna. 

18. Place/Date/Time of pre-tender Meeting              Conference Room, Bangladesh Marine Academy, Pabna. Date: 02-11-2022  
Time- 10.30A.M. 

19. Eligibility of tendered 
All eligible persons/Contractors/ Firms who have fulfilled the qualification 
criteria stipulated in the tender data sheet and other conditions of the tender 
documents with experience.  

20. Brief Description of goods or works  As mentioned  at Serial No. 6  and  in the Tender Schedule 
21. Brief Description of Related Services As mentioned  at Serial No. 6  and  in the Tender Schedule 

22. Tender Document Price  
Taka 1000.00 (One Thousand) Non-refundable DD/PO in favour of the 
Commandant (Draw able in Rupali Bank Ltd, Nagarbari Branch), Pabna to be 
submitted. 

 
23. 

Lot Identifications of Lot Location 

Tender Security 
(Only Bank Draft, 

Re-fundable)  

Completion 
Time in 

days/month
s 

Lot-1 Supply of Training Equipment (Marine Radar, Marine 

Boiler& Fire Pump)   
 for Bangladesh Marine Academy, Pabna 

Bangladesh Marine 
Academy, Pabna 

110,000.00 30   days 

Lot-2 Supply of  Computer for Bangladesh Marine 
Academy, Pabna 

-do- 10,000.00 30   days 

Lot-3 
 

Enlistment for supply of Various stores for 
Bangladesh Marine Academy, Pabna 

-do- 5,000.00 30   days 

Lot-4 Supply of Air Conditioner and Electrical Items for 
Bangladesh Marine Academy, Pabna 

-do- 40,000.00 30   days 

 
Lot-5 Supply of Full Time Rental Ac Micro (1No.11Seated) 

including Driver   for Bangladesh Marine Academy, 
Pabna 

-do- 15,000.00 30 days 

24. Name of official Inviting Tender                         Capt. Md. Taufiqul Islam 
25. Designation of official Inviting Tender               Commandant 
26. Address of official Inviting Tender                     Bangladesh Marine Academy, Pabna 
27. Contact details of official Inviting Tender Bangladesh Marine Academy, Pabna, Bera, Pabna 

Ph 01796977661, email: Commandantpabna@gmail.com 
28. The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject any or all tenders without assigning any reason whatsoever. 

  

  

 

                                                                                                                                                                                       Sd/- 

Commandant 
 Bangladesh Marine Academy, Pabna 

 

 

 

 


	|Government of the People’s Republic of Bangladesh.
	Bangladesh Marine Academy, Pabna.
	www.macademypabna.gov.bd
	INVITATION FOR TENDER

